NTC Disc Thermistor with Phenolic Resin Coating
for Automotive, Industrial and General applications
ND03J00102MCC (3 mm, 1000 Ohm ±20%, 3480K, Cu wire/100% Sn)
+1 (864) 967-2150 http://www.avx.com
3.5 max
(0.138) max
mm (inches)
Leads Cu Wire/100% Sn
How to Order (Packaging options)
Disc Diameter
(0.118) max (1.38) min (0.1) (0.02)
Lead Length
Head Size
Operating temperature
35 min
Lead Spacing
2.54
ND 03 J0
3 mm
-55°C to +150°C
10 s
5 mW/°C
0.25 W
AVX Disc NTC Thermistors are high quality devices widely used for temperature measurement,
compensation, regulation, liquid level or flow detection in wide range of applications, including automotive,
industrial and general purpose. Cu Wire/Sn plated, additional wire materials and custom length available
upon request. Phenolic resin coating.
Characteristics
B 25/85
Maximum dissipation at 25°C
Resistance
Tolerance on Resistance (25°C)
Thermal dissipation factor
© AVX Corporation Page 1Rev 30/03/2020
Lead Diameter
0.5
3480K±3%
±20%
1000 Ohm
Dimensions
Disc Thickness
3 max
Coating
Thermal time constant
0102 M CC
phenolic resin
H = ±3%*
J = ±5%
K=  ±10%
M = ±20%
* For selected PNs
MSL 1
AEC-Q200
based
qualification
Type Material Code Resistance
(Ohm)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
Tolerance Suffix: Packaging
-- = Bulk (3000 pcs/bag)
CA = Ammopack, H=16mm (3,000 pcs)
CB = Tape and reel, H=16mm (3,000 pcs)
CC = Ammopack, H=19.5mm (3,000 pcs)
CD = Tape and reel, H=19.5mm (3,000 pcs)
03 =3mm disc
Size
ND = phenolic  resin
coating
See Datasheet